U.S. PTO 11/788465

ORM PTO-1595 (Modified) Rev. 03-01)

208A/REV04

DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)

of the original document.

Peter L. Berger, Esq.

Name of Person Signing

04/20/2007

REC

05-08-2007



ocket No.: 1756.001.001

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → → ▼ 10	3403327 ▼ ▼	
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark O	ffice: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Dario Gristina	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	Name: Gristina Family Trust	
4.20.07	Address: 233 Barger Street	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🖾 Assignment 🗀 Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Putnam Valley State/Prov.: NY	
Other	Country: USA ZIP: 10579	
Execution Date: April 19, 2007	21F. 10377	
	Additional name(s) & address(es)	
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)	
4/23/2007 HDEMESS1 00000051 11788465		
1 FC:8021 (40.00 OP)		
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Peter L. Berger, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 24,570	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be	
Address: Levisohn Berger LLP	credited or debited to deposit account	
805 Third Avenue, 19th Floor	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
City: New York State/Prov.: NY	02-2105	
Country: USA ZIP: 10022	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NO	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
TO THE DEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

Signature

PATENT

April 20, 2007

Date

REEL: 019277 FRAME: 0641

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

PATENT					
For:xU.S. and/orx Foreign Rights For:xUS Application or U.S. Patent By:x_ Inventor(s) or Present Owner					
	on of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1 00), the ch is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,				
ASSIGNOR (inventor or person or entity who owns the invention):				
•	e(s) of ASSIGNOR(S), Address and Nationality				
Name:	Dario Gristina				
Address:	c/o Genergy				
	353 West 48th Street, 4th Floor				
	New York, NY 10036				
Citizenship:	US				
hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to					
ASSIGNEE:	Gristina Family Trust, 233 Barger Street, Putnam Valley, NY 10579, US				
	Type or print name of ASSIGNEE, Address and Nationality				
and the succe	essors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE (complete one of the following)				
X the er	tire right, title and interest				
	divided percent (%) interest for the United States and its				
	rial possessions				
	(check the following box if foreign rights are also to be assigned)				
X and in	all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority.				
in and to any	and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:				
Title: SYSTEM FOR MANAGING RESOURCE INFRASTRUCTURE					
Attorney File No : 1756 001 001					

PATENT REEL: 019277 FRAME: 0642

	•		
and which is found in:	••		•
	ication executed on eve	en date herewith	
	cation executed on		•
		filed on	·
(d) U.S. Patent No.		issued on	
(e) U.S provisional	patent application, Seria	al No, filed	•
		pondence is to be sent regard	ling
patent mainte	nance fees is being ser	nt separately.	•
(also c	neck (e) if foreign applicatio	on(s) is also being completed)	
(f) and any legal to claim priori		foreign country, including the	right
and, in and to, all Letters Pa	itent to be obtained for	said invention by the above	application or any
continuation, division, renew	al, or substitute there	of, and as to letters patent	any reissue or re-
examination thereof			
•			
ASSIGNOR hereby co	ovenants that no assignr	ment, sale, agreement or encu	imbrance has been
or will be made or entered int	•	•	
		E will, upon its request, be pro	vided promptly with
		tion and said Letters Patent an	
•	_	d will testify as to the same in	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
•	•	*	•
		tly execute and deliver to ASS	_
		lavits required to apply for, obt	
• • •	· •	etters Patent and said equival	ents thereof which
may be necessary or desirabl	• • • •	/ 11	
N WITNESS WHEREOF, IM	/e have hereunto set ha	and and seal this 191 day of	
		(Date of Signing	•
OTE: Date of signing must be the	same as the date of execution	of the application if item (a) was check	ed above
	1		,
	X	$\mathcal{A}\mathcal{A}$	
			
	Dario Gristina	¥	•
			•
ASSIGNOR is a legal entity of	mplete the following info	mation:	
	_		
•	Ву:		
	Type or print name	of the above person authorized to sign	1 for ASSIGNOR
	·		•
	Title		
	•		•
OTE: No witnessing, notarization or	legalization is necessary if the	e assignment is notarized or legalized	then it will only be prima
facie avidence of execution 3	5 USC 261 Use next page if n	otarization is desired	
	Notarizati	on or Legalization Page Added	
•			

(check and complete (a) (b) (c) or (d))

PATENT REEL: 019277 FRAME: 0643 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV04

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Docket No.: 1756.001.001 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY

Tab settings 🔷 🔷 To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Dario Gristina Name: Gristina Family Trust Address: 233 Barger Street ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name City: Putnam Valley State/Prov.: NY ☐ Other Execution Date: April 19, 2007 ⊠ No Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 19, 2007 Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers ☐ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Peter L. Berger, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Registration No. 24,570 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: Levisohn Berger LLP ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 805 Third Avenue, 19th Floor 8. Deposit account number: 02-2105 City: New York State/Prov.: NY Country: USA (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Peter L. Berger, Esq.

RECORDED: 04/20/2007

Name of Person Signing

Signature

April 20, 2007

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments